

Office of the Principal NAMRUP COLLEGE

লামৰূপ মহাবিদ্যালয়

P.O. Parbatpur, Dist.Dibrugarh, Assam, PIN-786623 (Estd. 1973)

NAAC Re-accredited (B-Grade; CGPA-2.27)

Ref. No	Date	23-07-2022
Rej. IVO.	Butc	

NOTICE

It is to inform all the male students of Namrup College that the admission form of **Boys' Hostel** of Namrup College will be issued on and from **25**th **July'2022** during office hours. Interested students are hereby asked to collect and submit the filled-up form along with the necessary documents like admission receipt, aadhaar card (if any) and marksheet of the last exam appeared on or before **5**th **August'2022**.

The selected list and admission date will be notified later.

The rules & regulations will be provided at the time of admission.

Copy to:

- 1) Notice board.
- 2) Guard file.

(Dr. Durga Prasad Gogoi)

Principal Namrup College

> PRINCIPAL Namrup College

Tel. No.: 0374-2503223 0374-2503340 Website: www.namrupcollege.edu.in E-mail: principalnamrupcollege@gmail.com